JCM 452 All Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve with Outlet Seal Gasket
The JCM 452 All Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve incorporates the heavy duty design of the fabricated
steel tapping sleeve with the corrosion resistance of all stainless steel. This heavy design utilizes a broad
cross section, hydromechanical outlet gasket in lieu of the full body gasket. This outlet gasket provides a
positive seal which increases with increase in line pressure. The JCM 452 has been engineered for
installations requiring higher working pressure, higher safety factor or longer service life than standard
all stainless or cast iron sleeves and manufactured to provide the superior corrosion resistance in appli-
cations on mains which are not subject to beam breaks.

pressures.
JCM 452 All Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve
HOW TO ORDER
 For pricing and engineering, the following information must be furnished:
Type of pipe Outside diameter of pipe
Irregular or non-standard pipe characteristics Line contents
Outlet size, (14” and larger furnish manufacturer Working and Test Pressure requirements
of valve and cutter size)
JCM 452 All Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve - Typical Specification
Tapping Sleeve shall be of the high pressure type having a wide body, made of corrosion resistant 304
stainless steel, which conforms to and reinforces the pipe. The sleeves shall have a  Buna-N gasket with
a hydromechanical activated lip captured in a recessed groove around the outlet, replaceable stainless
steel bolts (18-8 type 304) nuts and washers. Stainless tapping sleeve shall be furnished with a 3/4”
stainless steel test plug in the test outlet. Flanged outlets shall be indexed per MSS-SP60 to accept tap-
ping valve. Tapping sleeve shall be ANSI/NSF Standard 61 Certified. Tapping Sleeve shall be JCM 452
or approved equal.
JCM 452 All Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve - Material Specification
BODY: Stainless Steel 18-8 Type 304. Optional 316 Stainless Steel.
BOLTS: Stainless Steel 18-8 Type 304. Optional 316 Stainless Steel.
FLANGE: CF8 Cast Stainless Steel or equivalent 304 Stainless Steel. Flange outlets shall be
indexed per MSS-SP60 to accept tapping valve. Optional 316 Stainless Steel.
GASKET: Compounded for use with water, salt solutions, mild acids and bases.
SERVICE
RATING: 4” - 12” Outlets: 175 PSI. Service rating of 250 PSI or higher available with specified
flange.
JC
M
 Industries, Inc.
P. O
. B
ox 1220
N
ash, TX 75569-1220
Phone 800-527-8482 or 903-832-2581
Technical and Engineered Sales
JC
M
 452 A
ll Stainless Steel Tapping Sleeve w
ith O